FORM G-1

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTS 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS SECTION

| To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, | V |
|---|--|
| Charleston, W. Va. | oil |
| Frank Sheets. | G. W. A. Oil Company, |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | NAME OF WELL OPERATOR |
| Morth Court Street | 11 |
| Mt. Pleasant, mich. | COMPLETE ADDRESS |
| ADDRESS | |
| | November 1 N 1934 |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | PROPOSED LOCATION |
| | |
| ADDRESS | Clay District |
| | |
| | Ritchie County |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | |
| | Well No. Two |
| ADDRESS | |
| | Frank Sheets Farm |
| GENTLEMEN: | |
| The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill u | apon the above named farm or tract of land for |
| | 9 |
| oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be | oe) under grant or lease dated |
| 0 1 22 1621 | E. 6 PD A NILL |
| July 23, 1934, made by. | Trank sheers + wigh, to |
| Gleo allew, et al. | 3:14. |
| Ello Allen I al | and recorded on the day |
| 0.0. 103.1 | |
| of July , 1934 , in | n the office of the County Clerk for said County in |
| | |
| Book 62 , page 4/4 | wincen and charge the proposed location of a well |
| The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent er to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well opera- | ator on the farm and in the Magisterial District |
| and County above named, determined by survey and county | rses and distances from two permanent points, or |
| land marks. | clience there are no seel appretons appreting hods |
| The undersigned well operator is informed and b of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said | well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound- |
| aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and | filed their maps as required by law, excepting the |
| coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as ac | ddressees. |
| The above named coal operators or coal owners (i desire to make to such proposed location, or which they | are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if |
| the drilling of a well at said proposed location will caus | e a dangerous condition in or about their respective |
| coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departs a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Dep | ment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of |
| that forms for use in making such objections will be furnis | shed to them by the Department of Mines promptly |
| on request and that all such objections must set forth a | s definitely as is reasonably possible the ground |
| or grounds on which such objections are based and indicashould be moved to overcome same. | ate the direction and distance the proposed location |
| (The next paragraph is to be completed only in I | Department's copy.) |
| Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were n | mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above |
| | |
| named coal operators or coal owners at their above sl | hown respective addressday before, |
| or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the | nis copy to the Department of Mines at Charles- |
| ton, West Virginia. | |
| Very truly | |
| | In a oil ev. |
| | By & M WELL OPERATOR |
| | |
| Address | |
| of } | STREET |
| Well Operator) | Harrisville. |
| | CITY OR TOWN |
| | 71/1/1 |
| | Wiva, |

*Section 3.... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

28



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

| | | | | 1. 17 P. L. 18 P. L. | | | (KIND) |
|--|------------------|--|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| Company G. | W. A. 01 | 1 Company | | | | T. CA in | |
| Address | arrisvill | le, W. Va. | | Casing and Tubing | Used in Drilling | Left in Well | Packers |
| Farm Frank | Sheets | The state of the state of | . 1 | | | the state of the | |
| | Bonde (| reek | Acres | Size | | | |
| Location (waters | 3) | | | 16 | | | Kind of Packer |
| Well No. Cla | V | Dite | Elev. | 13 | 1 800 of 185 | 19 1 1 2 2 2 6 2 h | |
| District | BERTHAN IN LAN | County | Lemley | 10 | | | Size of |
| The surface of tr | ract is owned in | i ree by | W. Va. | | 3/21/24 of 1420 0 | The County and | No. of the control of |
| | | Address Party | | 81/4 | 1667! | 1667! | Depth set |
| Mineral rights a | | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | avolt in the same | 5 3/16 | Her. | E W months | Depth set |
| | 1934 | _Address | The surger is | 0 3/10 | | 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Perf. top |
| Drilling commen | ced 1931 | 5 . A | 10404 20 12 | . 3 | 70.00 | + + | Perf. bottom |
| Drilling complete | ed | May Aby | Annual St. Annual | 的情况也是规则 。可以此处。 | GIRTH WELL | TARREST SE | Perf. top |
| Date Shot_no | Fro | mT | O Service Service and American Services | Liners Used | | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | |
| With | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | The same same and | | | | Perf. bottom |
| | /10ths Water | | Inch | | 4 4 4 | 1000 | |
| | _/10ths Merc. | | Inch | | ENTED | SIZE | No. FtDate |
| Volume | | | Cu. Ft | | W | and the same | |
| Rock Pressure | 1.00 | lbs | hrs | COAT WAG T | NCOUNTERE | ATI | FEETINCHES |
| Oil | 1, 14, 13, 14 | | _bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | | | | FEETINCHES |
| Fresh water | | 1000 | feet | | A | Latin Latin Company | |
| Salt water | 1944 | feet | feet | FEEFEE | TINC | HES | FEETINCHES |
| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Тор | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Depth Found | Remarks |
| | | | And the A. Stranger appropria | the Carlotte of the Carlotte o | A STATE OF THE STA | 5 | |
| Control City | | | A Com grainers spiriting | and the configuration and a super Physics | the same way | that the same | |
| 1/ | April 1997 | Park Bulling | | HONE I THE | The digital states | | |
| 1/ | | | The second of | Million of the Mill | Promise of | | 3 |
| | | | | Film 16. This | SECTION . | To Carlo | |
| 1/1 | | and the second | N | 3 1 14 15 11 9 mg 1, 04 | 15-16-16-14-4 | A Part of the second | Herris against the second |
| | 1000 | Jan 1909 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | | 1 - 1 - 1 | M. S. Contraction | |
| | | A CONTROL OF THE | and a | | | | |
| | to the molecular | | | | Barrier . | | |
| | N. C. | | | CON | PLETED 6 | -9-51 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | NG RECOVERE | |
| | Car Maria | The Late of the La | TERMINA OF | | OR 3" PULLI | | 0 |
| | | | | 5-3 | /16" PULL | ED /370'LO | ST 7 |
| | | | A STATE OF STATE OF | 6-5 | /8" PULL | ED 775 LO | ST 892' |
| | | | | | PULL | | |
| | | | | 811 | | | |
| | | | F1 176 L. | 10' | PULL | EDLO | ST |
| | | 11 20 170 | 1 1 - 1 1 · 1 | | AND A STATE OF | | |
| Special Company of the Company of th | 117 | The second second | | | | | All the second s |
| | | | P. 1.1200 (2) | | | , | |
| | The Francisco | and the second | | | * 1 mm | | |
| | | | 1000 | | 11.0 | | |
| | | | e tretto de la francia de | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | 1000 | | | Sales S | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1000 | | |
| 131 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | | | 7 | | Lands . |
| | | 6 | - 3 | | | | |
| | | | 1.7 . 7 . 10 | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | | |
| | | 33.00 | and the second s | | Control of the second | Total Control | |
| LOUISMONT | Comor - | CSA | | A STATE OF THE STA | THE REAL PROPERTY. | 三十 | - I was to come |

| | (əltiT) | | | | 76.0 | WA M | CHEME SUINTING AND |
|--------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|--|---|
| | | | RB | | | | . 7 |
| Owner , Owner | Aum | ano_ | APPROVED | | | | |
| 61 ' | 10011 | Date | | | | | |
| | 1961 2 1 | MAM | 1 | | | ı | |
| TIST ITS | ead in No | (| RECOR | Jai 20 W | and were | | , 10 × 3 10 113 |
| 10000 | | | | | YAN DOOD 1 | 50 · | |
| Publish | ni Ped HeW | nt badi palitud | bun pati () guldiff | | .87 .8 .4 | ILIVE OF | * 37 *********************************** |
| | | 2000000 | gurun z | 1 | | #40 bissi | Alixan F |
| | | | ext3 | | 4904 | All the second of the second o | edeunw) onice |
| | | | 51 | - VA | and a | | VENO VETE |
| 200 | | | 61 61 61 61 61 61 | 404,5800 | Mary Services | | Andrea de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de |
| | | | | · par | -091-0 | The second of th | |
| La sea Rive | | | <u></u> | | PARTIT PEDE | rcd Imawa | or eadigin, less est |
| 3077 | | | 2 3 A | | eavibba | PERMI | |
| | 4 | | | | | PROT - PA | paramagna sublic Distributa sublici |
| | 9 | | Liberatu sindi. | | at a | TO AT LIVE SO | Chook pulk of |
| chooses and | | | | doal | | | 11.1 |
| made. | | | MIN DVIRAD | godi | - A | reda Water Other Merce | e well as |
| | | | | 3'E 3'C | | | - Sugs |
| edan e | | ACCOMPRIGORY | R SA W 3 A00 | 811 | 36 | | |
| 2000 100 200 | | HOME IN | 1871 | ond #5 has needed | 1991 | | 100 m net |
| and the country of | | 10 VII | West | 1993 | 1081/11 | | |
| es smell- | | 367 310 2018 W 20 | Bottom | go? | ne hashi | rateDr | enitamen's |
| | | 2918 H 20 | | | 3002 | | epited title a district |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | r Yayı tılıkı | | | P\$45 19 - 14 0 4 |
| 1000 | | | | | | and the second | |
| | | | | | | | 100 |
| | | 100 000 1 | | | 176647 2 7 7 | | Contract of |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 1 | |
| | | A diensine | lan. | | | | |
| | | PERPANTALINAS | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Table Salet | | | | | | |
| | | Colone, Labor | -ù | | | | |
| | | JELEN . | 44 | | | 8 | |
| Annual Control | | 20009 | NF . | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| , tales | | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | ** | The state of | | | |
| | | | | | | 200 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Remarks | Depth | TelsW To | | | to braH flog | | |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| Permit No. RIT | 19/4/ 32 (2.10 | | | | ,, , | : 77 - 167 - 37 | 2 | |
|--|-----------------|--|---------------|--------------------|------------|---|------------|---------------|
| COMPANY | Loris | Swadley | | ADDRESS | Harris | ville, W. V. | a | |
| FARM | John Len | nley | DISTRICT | Clay | C | OUNTYRi | tchie | |
| Filling Material | | | | | | | | 12-1100 |
| ming nauverm | | | | | | Ţ., | | |
| Liner | Loca | ation | Amount | Pa | icker | Location | | E TP |
| PLU | JGS USED AN | ND DEPTH PLACED | | BRIDG | ES | CASIN | G AND TU | IBING |
| CEMENT-THIC | KNESS | WOOD-SIZE | LEAD | CONSTRUCTION | N-LOCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE | LOST |
| | | | Table 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 4 2 2 3 3 | Liebnie | onos taipi |
| | | | | 3148 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | erica straffi |
| | 2 J. 2 | | | | 1046 | that it | | téste et |
| | J. Park Lig | | | | | | | |
| | 0.76 | | | | | 31 01 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | The second | i cago isii |
| a de la companya de | | | | | NE STATE | | e dida) re | ila voit de |
| | a make a make a | and the second of the second o | | | | | | |
| | | 1200 | gartis, fato | 1 00 18A1 17 0 | | | | - 0000 |
| The state of the s | | | | | | | | Tan Magazinia |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | - er 2 - 24 (24 (24) | - 2000 | Will the light | A BUT STAN | | | |
| 1114 11/4 | | | | | | | | 120 120 140 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | | George Cov | van - Denr | nis Cowan | | | | |
| Drillers Names |) | | | | 130 | | | |
| Remarks: | | | | | | | | |
| Remarks. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | Cement | 12801 | 1270'. | | | | |
| | | OGMOII | 33242521 | 2728293 | | | | |
| | | | Or of | | | | | |
| | | | JUN | 1951 | | | | |
| | | | MF21 A | above Well on this | date. | | | |
| 6/7/5 | | _ I hereby certify | I visited the | allo Mallaren on | | Marrie | J. M | asc |
| DA | TE | \ | EP1273111 | 3/ - | | MWING ! | DISTRICT | WELL INSPEC |
| | | | 111273 | 01.68 | | 1 | - | |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

| Permit No. | A . e. C. Francisco | Bry Fa. | | | r Gas Well | 27.89 |
|--------------------|--|----------------------|--|--------------|------------------|--------------------|
| Company | 201 | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | PA | CKERS |
| Address | | Size | | | ation of | Arcti yeti |
| Farm | ion I | 16 | | Oer6/a or | Kind of Pa | acker |
| Well No. | Les La Residence de la Residen | 13 | TEST. | * 11980 DVA | 1 4 8 1 9 3 0 14 | |
| | County | 81/4 | | 4000 | CEDITOR OF BA | - 1 / Let (4 / 15) |
| | | | | | | |
| Drilling completed | Total depth | 5 3/16 | | | | 1 |
| | Depth of shot | 3 | | | Perf. top_ | |
| | /10ths Water inInch | Liners Used | | | Perf. botto | |
| | /10ths Merc. inInch | | | | Perf. botto | |
| | Cu. Ft. | CASING GEMEN | TO THE PARTY OF TH | | | |
| | lbshrs. | CASING CEMEN | | | | |
| | bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENC | | | | |
| | feetfeet | | | | | |
| alt water | feetfeet | | INCHE | | | |
| rillers' Names | | PERI | INCHE | S | FEET | INCHES |
| - Sames | | | | | | 130/1886-1 |
| emarks: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | ł, | | w. | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | Holy I Will too | | | |
| DATE | | | | DIS | TRICT WELL IN | |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| Permit No. RIT-288-P | _ | | | | We | ell No. 2 | |
|---------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---|-------------|--|---------------|----------------|
| COMPANY Loris | Swadley | | ADDRESS_ | Harrisv | ille, W. Va | i . | |
| FARM John Le | | DISTRIC | T Clay | C | OUNTY Ri | itchie | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Filling Material Used | | | 13.2 13.2 | | | | |
| Liner Lo | ocation | Amount | Pa | cķer | Location | n | |
| PLUGS USED | AND DEPTH PLACED | | BRIDG | ES | CASIN | NG AND TUE | ING |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-SIZE | LEAD | CONSTRUCTION | -LOCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE | LOST |
| | | | | (B) | 1370' | 5/3/16" | ?? |
| | | | | | | 6-5/8" | 8921 |
| | | | EFE. | - sitesteis | 112 | | na brille |
| 200 200 1 | | | | | | | |
| another dealth | | | | 17008-1 | | | 3115.3152 |
| | | | | | All more many | vat | asgo lexit |
| | | | where the same of | in build | 46. | gertar tota | a single deriv |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | POMEST BE | | | | 260000 |
| | | | | | | 10 | erang ing |
| | 41 (41.0) | pasy sett | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | George (| Cowan - De | nnis Cowan | | | | |
| Remarks: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | A. | 23242526 | 2 |
| | Jo | ob complet | ed - Well rec | ord enclos | 11 m | COLIZER | 7081B303 |
| | | | | | 100 | JUN 195 | 1 303 |
| | | | | | 1816171818181818181818181818181818181818 | MEST ABUM | 4 3 |
| | | | | | THE PARTY OF THE P | IMENI OF M | TINES CAS |
| 6/11/51 XX X XX | | | | | (5/2) | 1112 a 10 1 | 95 |
| DATE | I hereby certify I | visited the abo | ove well on this dat | e. | 0 | 411168 | |
| | | J. L. L. | 1888 P | Ha | rry V.M | lage | |
| | | 13 4 | N 195: | | DIS | STRICT WELL ! | NSPECTOR |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

| Permit No. | . F. efliveirrel | ing) | | Oil or | Gas Well | icag _{lar} o |
|------------------------|---|----------------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| Company | Yelkingo <u></u> | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | PACK | ERS AMAM |
| Address | | Size | | | term inter- | ib padili |
| Farm | CALL TO SEE THE SECOND | 16 | A | | Kind of Pack | cer |
| Well No | and the second second | 13 |) G 2 | 1 161 16 17 17 18 6 | 1 3 (94) (1 2 U) (9 | |
| | CANNESS CONCENTRAL MOTOR OF | 10 | | | _ Size of | |
| District | County | 81/4 | | | | |
| Drilling commenced | 21 | 65% | | | Depth set | |
| Drilling completed | Total depth | 5 3/1 6 | | | Perf. top | |
| Date shot | Depth of shot | 2 | | | Perf. bottom | |
| Initial open flow | /10ths Water inInch | Liners Used | • | | Perf. top | |
| Open flow after tubing | /10ths Merc. inInch | | | | Perf. bottom | |
| Volume | Cu. Ft. | CASING CEME | NTED | SIZE | No. FT | Date |
| Rock pressure | lbshrs. | | | | | |
| 0il | bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS EN | COUNTEREL |) AT | _FEET | INCHES |
| Fresh water | feetfeet | FEET | INC | HES | _FEET | _INCHES |
| Salt water | feetfeet | FEET | INC | HES | FEET | INCHES |
| Drillers' Names | | | | | | restruck. |
| Remarks: | · Deseigne Steper : | is the spaints | লত বল্লট | | | |
| | | | | | | |



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.

| No Coal Operators. Loris Swadley | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | NAME OF WELL OPER | ATOR | | |
| None | Harrisville, W. V. | ll-e | | |
| ADDRESS | COMPLETE ADDRES | 18 | | |
| None | May 1 | 19 👊 | | |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | WELL TO BE ABANDONED | | | |
| None | the same of section had a | | | |
| ADDRESS | - WARY | District | | |
| John Lendoy | Ritchie | County | | |
| LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER | ADDICATED OF THE PROPERTY OF T | | | |
| | Well No. | | | |
| ADDRESS | John Louley | Farm | | |
| | A STATE OF THE STA | | | |
| Gentlemen:— | | | | |
| The undersigned well operator is about t | to shandon the shows described well a | m.d:11 | | |
| | | | | |
| Will call Inspector Harry Mase, I Augging operations. | Bostrico, W. Va. 2 days b | efore starting | | |
| the work of plugging and abandoning said w | ell on theday of | , 19, | | |
| (which date shall not be less than five days | after the day on which this notice so n | nailed is received, | | |
| or in due course should be received by the D | epartment of Mines.) | | | |
| This notice is given you in order that | VOUR respective representatives may | he present at the | | |
| plugging and filling of said well. You are fu | | | | |
| represented the undersigned will proceed or | | | | |
| well in the manner required by Section 10, An | | | | |
| reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order." | | | | |
| This notice is being moiled by notice and | | Continuous | | |
| This notice is being mailed by registered above date. | the policies and some unione | addresses on the | | |
| d in the flames of intention to plug and aball- | | | | |
| 123456 | Very truly yours, | | | |
| MAY 1951 WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES | | | | |
| MAY 1951 WEST VIRGINIA WEST VIRGINIA | | | | |
| WEST VIKUITUR 3 | have been filed by the coal owner or | Well Operator. | | |
| | | | | |
| NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells di | rilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepar | red by a competent | | |
| NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells di engineer, showing the district and county in whice the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and by survey, and the courses and distances of such well be submitted with this notice. | the location of the about to be abandon of the from two permanent points or landmarks | ed well, determined on said tract, shall | | |
| be submitted with this notice. | The state of the s | on butte water, stratt | | |

(Over)

RIT-288-P
PERMIT NUMBER

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

All well records of this oil and gas lease have been lest, would the Department of Mines, make up a plugging program for this well, from their records, this well was drilled in 1935 by George Allen, of Marrisville, W. Va.

WORK ORDER PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NO RECORD FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL

The Elevation of both wells approximately the same

Fill with clay from bottom to 1697' - 30' below 6-5/8" easing Neat Cement 1697" - 1687" 5' crushed stone on cement plug

PULL 6-5/8" casing as balance of hole is filled and plugged

Continue filling with clay to 16009 1600' - 1590' Neat Cement

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 1280' - bottom of 2nd Salt Sand . 2 sacks neat coment and 5' orushed stone on bridge Fill with clay to 1206' - 20' above Salt Sends Neat Cement 1206* - 1195* 5' crushed stone on cement plug

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 400' 2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge Fill with clay to surface

Erect marker such as is described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

| Well | Opera | ator. |
|------|-------|-------|
| | acent | |

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any availal or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this 8th May, 1951

day of , 19 _

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

Malo

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES. No Coal Operators. Loris Swadley NAME OF WELL OPERATOR COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER Harrisville, West Virginia. None COMPLETE ADDRESS ADDRESS 19 51 None July 20, WELL AND LOCATION COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER Clay None District ADDRESS Ritchie County LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER Well No. 2 ADDRESS John Lemley Farm Harry Maze STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING..... AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the... _day of__ ___, 19_____, and that the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING FORMATION CONTENT FROM SIZE & KIND 1810' 1697' Injun Sand Horizon Red Clay 16871 1697 Cement & Stone 1600' Clay 1687 1600 1590 Cement 1280 1590 Clay 1280 1270' Cement 1270 1205 Red Clay ement & Stone 1205 1195' 400 Concrete Set Bridge 390 Red Clay 390 Surf. JAN 1952 COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT Concrete. (NAME) (NAME) (NAME) (NAME) and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the , 19 51 May And further deponents saith not. Sworn to and subscribed before me this... My commission expires: Notary Public.

Permit No.___

au 10,1953